

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 131 OF 2012 (For Prel. Hearing)

ANUJ GUPTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPIKA AGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)p

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Case
No. 130/9 of 2012 titled Deepika Agarwal Vs. Anuj Gupta &
Ors. pending in the court of ACJM-I, Moradabad, U.P.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master