

ITEM NO.36

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 131 OF 2012

ANUJ GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPIKA AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG,
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh, adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are
negotiating an amicable settlement.
Post after six weeks.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

|
|