

ITEM NO.44

Court No.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 131 OF 2012

ANUJ GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPIKA AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

Mr.Arijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)  
| |Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) No. 131 OF 2012

|ANUJ GUPTA AND ORS.

|...| Petitioner(s) |

| Versus |

|DEEPIKA AGARWAL AND ANR.

|...| Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that since the parties have amicably settled their dispute, this petition has become infructuous. The transfer petition is accordingly dismissed as infructuous.

.....J.  
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.  
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

New Delhi,  
July 15, 2013